R URNIETA’

LC70 %%

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
TOYOTA LC 7 Series Front Bumper Kit

EMLC 71/76/78/79
TovoTALC  71/76/78/79

01.

HIRRERALFIIPR
REMOVE THE ORIGINAL FRONT BUMPER AND GUARD PLATE

174

RRRFRL

RRAFRY

REMKBAZR (ER: MUSADRRFEFRLE, THERZETRIRL)
INSTALL THE EXTENDED BEAM HEAD BRACKET
(NOTE: INSTALL THE ORIGINAL CAR SCREWS ON BOTH SIDES AND INSIDE, AND USE THE WINCH BRACKET SCREWS ON THE MAIN BODY)

03.

REREEH
INSTALL THE TRAILER HOOK

04.

BRAI GER: ERAMS* 105N AN LIRLARFIIL)
ASSEMBLE THE FRONT BUMPER
(NOTE: USE M8*10 HEXAGON CUP HEAD SCREWS TO ASSEMBLE THE FRONT BUMPER)

RELH (I8 NERZXBVAERBIMINBRTRE)
INSTALL THE WINCH (NOTE: IF YOU INSTALL THE WINCH, YOU MUST INSTALL IT WITHOUT THE OUTER BAR)



06.

REIMIER (IR WREFRFEBRT, RRAESFEHRT)
INSTALL THE OUTER BAR BODY (NOTE: IF THE BULLPEN IS NOT INSTALLED, THE BULLPEN MUST BE REMOVED IN ADVANCE)

O1.MBE R R EEAEFE2EM12*304 AE 218y
01.ASSHOWN IN THE FIGURE BELOW, YOU NEED TO INSTALL THE TWO M12*30 HEXAGON FLANGE SCREWS IN THE FRONT FIRST

02. W E M REERMAETIM12*355b N FAiE =184
02. INSTALL 4 M12*35 HEXAGON FLANGE SCREWS ON BOTH SIDES AS SHOWN IN THE FIGURE

03. 34374188 5 M~ /5 B RAL E A6 M1 218 22
03. ALIGN THE CELLULAR NETWORK CARD POSITION WITH THE BAR AND TIGHTEN THE 6 M12 SCREWS ON THE BAR BODY

07.

ERRERL

RRIPIRZE
INSTALL THE GUARD PLATE BRACKET

RERTHFR (ER: LEFEAMATLRE, THEAMSHFLIRLEMBIRREE)
INSTALL THE LOWER GUARD PLATE (NOTE: USE M4 FLAT HEAD SCREWS ON THE TOP AND M8 OBLIQUE FLAT HEAD SCREWS AND M8 NUTS ON THE BOTTOM)

" FRBHY PRODUCT PARAMETERS = K ERE FACTORY CONFIGURATION
NAME FRER LC7Z&NSHIHLEH /R AIALIEA AR BERA
MATERIAL " & BESE/SEMH TiPiR ZRXE
COLOUR B e e FRRRIE
SPECIFCATIONS 7R 1662°538MM(E)  1524*56TMM ()

URNIETA ==5=



